PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5655458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 049932 Frame 0434. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INNOVATIVE STONE TECHNOLOGIES B.V.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK SCHONEVELD	07/01/2019
AREND KUINDERT VAN HELDEN	07/29/2019
LAURENS WOUTER VAN GRAAFEILAND	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE STONE TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	TT. VASUMWEG 58, KANTOOR B3	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1033 SC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7047903600 Phone:

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: CLEMENTS BERNARD WALKER, PLLC 4500 CAMERON VALLEY PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. BERNARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Bernard/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=7300 Cover Sheet Assignment#page1.tif

source=7300_Cover_Sheet_Assignment#page2.tif source=7300_Cover_Sheet_Assignment#page3.tif source=7300_Cover_Sheet_Assignment#page4.tif



United States Patent and Yrademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

manna	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
mmmm	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK SCHONEVELD	07/01/2019
AREND KUINDERT VAN HELDEN	07/29/2019
LAURENS WOUTER VAN GRAAFEILAND	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE STONE TECHNOLOGIES B.V.,TT.
Street Address:	VASUMWEG 58
Internal Address:	KANTOOR B3
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1033 SC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744 **Phone:** 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CLEMENTS BERNARD WALKER PLLC

Address Line 1: 4500 CAMERON VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

7300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JEFFREY S. BERNARD

Signature:

/Jeffrey S. Bernard/

Date:

08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=7300_Assignment#page1.tif source=7300_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5648298 **Receipt Date:** 08/01/2019

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erik SCHONEVELD, Arend Kuindert VAN HELDEN, Laurens Wouter VAN GRAAFEILAND (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A SLAB

for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Serial No. 16/470,369; and

WHEREAS, Innovative Stone Technologies B.V. [NL/NL]; tt. Vasumweg 58, Kantoor B3, 1033 SC Amsterdam NL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary of desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

42.00		
Date	<u> </u>	
Date	. 9	6-6-290
	Date	Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 7300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erik SCHONEVELD, Arend Kuindert VAN HELDEN, Laurens Wouter VAN GRAAFEILAND (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A SLAB

for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Serial No. 16/470,369; and

WHEREAS, Innovative Stone Technologies B.V. [NL/NL]; tt. Vasumweg 58, Kantoor B3, 1033 SC Amsterdam NL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters

Patent that may issue thereon;

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

E-F-CHONEVELD.	Date:
Erik SCHONEVELD Aren Kuindert VAN HELDEN	Date: 19 juli 2019
Arend Kuindert VAN HELDEN	
	Date:
Laurens Wouter VAN GRAAFEILAND	

PATENT

REEL: 049981 FRAME: 0999